
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                      Whispering Pines Golf Course | Cadott, WI
                             Hosted by Cadott High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    60  McDonell Central                  (18:11.4  90:56.6 1:29.9)
================================================
  1      2  Paul Pfeifer            12   17:08.3
  2     11  Eddie Mittermeyer       12   18:18.3
  3     12  Cooper Mittermeyer      10   18:19.1
  4     17  Harrison Bullard        11   18:32.7
  5     18  Andrew Thaler           11   18:38.2
  6   ( 23) Corbin Holm             11   18:54.1
  7   ( 44) Andy Bormann            11   19:59.0

  2.    85  Glenwood City                     (18:21.0  91:45.0 2:31.5)
================================================
  1      1  JJ Williams             12   16:33.1
  2     15  Elek Anderson           12   18:29.1
  3     20  Anthony Nelson          12   18:45.7
  4     22  Zeb Holden              10   18:52.5
  5     27  Clayton Hoffman         9    19:04.6
  6   ( 28) Sal Stillday            12   19:11.2
  7   ( 35) Ilan Anderson           10   19:42.0

  3.   109  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser               (18:50.3  94:11.5 2:04.3)
================================================
  1      5  Owen Hamholm            10   17:53.9
  2      6  Elijah Poppe            12   17:56.0
  3     24  Austin Hamholm          12   19:01.0
  4     32  Nathan Skoug            10   19:22.4
  5     42  Noah Nelson             9    19:58.2
  6   ( 45) Bryant Motzer           10   19:59.8
  7   ( 81) Brayden Cella           12   21:24.0

  4.   175  Fall Creek                        (19:35.5  97:57.2 1:54.0)
================================================
  1     13  Tyler Kleinhans         12   18:21.7
  2     34  Joel Stump              10   19:35.7
  3     38  Marcus Kleinhans        9    19:51.5
  4     39  Marcus Coleman          9    19:52.6
  5     51  Jamison Carey           10   20:15.7
  6   ( 77) Kaden Prock             9    21:16.9
  7   ( 82) Stewart Gundry          12   21:30.8

  5.   181  Unity                             (19:29.6  97:27.6 2:32.5)
================================================
  1      9  Blake Patterson         10   18:13.8
  2     16  Mike Boland             12   18:30.1
  3     33  Jackson Cramlet         11   19:25.0
  4     59  Kasyn Fisher            9    20:32.4
  5     64  Chandler Koethe         12   20:46.3
  6   ( 80) Connor Koethe           10   21:23.5

  6.   206  Spring Valley                     (19:46.5  98:52.5 2:36.3)
================================================
  1     10  Logen Vorilcek          12   18:14.4
  2     25  Brody Gregg             11   19:03.8
  3     49  Doost Moham Kaker       9    20:14.3
  4     56  Shahrokhan Kaker        10   20:29.3
  5     66  Danny Cipriano          10   20:50.7
  6   ( 76) Colton Hoyt             11   21:15.7
  7   (107) Rondell Hibbon          12   24:06.4



  7.   212  Cadott                            (19:40.3  98:21.1 4:01.5)
================================================
  1      3  Peter Weir              12   17:13.9
  2     31  Saibyn Will             9    19:17.3
  3     36  Ewan Weir               10   19:43.2
  4     67  Dawson Webster          12   20:51.3
  5     75  Gryphen Lindemen        9    21:15.4
  6   ( 88) Jacob Rowe              12   21:45.8
  7   ( 93) Sage Handrick           11   21:59.7

  8.   224  Stanley-Boyd                      (19:51.7  99:18.3 3:11.0)
================================================
  1      7  Zachary Haas            11   18:06.7
  2      8  Breckin Burzynski       11   18:13.6
  3     58  Lukas Milas             11   20:32.0
  4     73  Candin Yeager           10   21:08.3
  5     78  Nic Schmelzer           12   21:17.7
  6   ( 86) Dale Sayles             12   21:37.6
  7   ( 99) Vaughn Schneider        11   22:51.3

  9.   262  Colfax                            (20:23.6  101:57.6 3:42.0)
================================================
  1     19  Ashton Yarrington       12   18:45.2
  2     41  Charlie Charbonneau     9    19:57.2
  3     52  David Lyrek             12   20:22.8
  4     54  Mark Sonnentag          12   20:25.2
  5     96  Logan Swartz            10   22:27.2

 10.   266  Immanuel Lutheran                 (20:14.6  101:12.6 4:01.0)
================================================
  1      4  Micah Fossum            11   17:47.8
  2     47  Christian Koenig        11   20:08.7
  3     55  Blake Wales             12   20:26.0
  4     71  Caleb Eichstadt         10   21:01.3
  5     89  Alex Radichel           12   21:48.8
  6   (100) Daniel Kloke            10   22:59.4
  7   (102) Sam Pfeiffer            9    23:10.8

 11.   283  Cameron                           (20:28.0  102:19.7 0:57.5)
================================================
  1     40  Hayden Hince            12   19:55.6
  2     46  Jacob Pearson           12   20:03.8
  3     60  Carter Cherney          10   20:34.3
  4     68  Wenzel Segebrecht       10   20:52.9
  5     69  Chase Hauck             10   20:53.1
  6   ( 70) Rykar Ebert             10   20:54.8
  7   ( 72) Conner Carlson          9    21:02.0

 12.   292  Eau Claire Regis                  (20:26.8  102:13.9 3:36.3)
================================================
  1     14  Angelo Brantner         12   18:26.0
  2     29  Dominic Santine         9    19:12.9
  3     63  David Riccardi          10   20:40.8
  4     91  Holden Caporusso        10   21:51.9
  5     95  Vincent Slaby           10   22:02.3

 13.   335  Clear Lake                        (20:54.1  104:30.5 1:36.5)
================================================
  1     48  Carter Carlson          12   20:12.4
  2     57  Paul Wagner             10   20:30.9
  3     61  Isaac Anderson          10   20:35.3
  4     79  Reed Carlson            10   21:23.0
  5     90  Steven Wood             11   21:48.9
  6   ( 98) Evan Cain               10   22:50.1
  7   (103) Derek Kreier            12   23:21.4

 14.   337  Thorp                             (20:52.9  104:24.3 3:14.3)
================================================



  1     21  Luke Schraufnagel       11   18:47.9
  2     50  Braxton Starck          12   20:14.9
  3     85  Tyler Hughes            10   21:36.6
  4     87  Hunter Kodl             10   21:42.7
  5     94  Evan Hoehn              11   22:02.2

 15.   344  Augusta                           (20:58.0  104:49.8 2:42.2)
================================================
  1     30  Justin Frank            12   19:17.0
  2     65  Devin Molinaro          12   20:50.4
  3     74  Preston Schafer         10   21:10.4
  4     83  Drew Jacobs             12   21:32.8
  5     92  Gavin Wiese             12   21:59.2
  6   (112) Garrett Larson          9    28:16.0
  7   (113) Sennett Schintgen       10   30:01.1

 16.   356  Boyceville                        (21:22.1  106:50.4 3:03.1)
================================================
  1     43  Simon Evenson           12   19:58.7
  2     53  Michael Montgomery      10   20:25.0
  3     62  Isaac Williams          9    20:38.1
  4     97  Aidan Madison           10   22:46.8
  5    101  Dominic Anderson        10   23:01.8
  6   (109) Forest Bettendorf       9    25:20.9

 17.   387  Durand                            (23:00.6  115:02.7 9:09.1)
================================================
  1     26  Conner Davidson         9    19:04.1
  2     37  Michael Strasser        11   19:45.1
  3    105  William Ramos           11   23:46.6
  4    108  Brody Bechel            9    24:13.7
  5    111  Kobin Bechel            9    28:13.2

 18.   518  New Auburn                        (25:16.1  126:20.3 9:10.8)
================================================
  1     84  Easton Rust             10   21:33.5
  2    104  Oliver Cody             10   23:40.8
  3    106  Aiden Ringer            9    23:46.8
  4    110  Cole Pederson           12   26:34.9
  5    114  Brodie Traaseth         9    30:44.3
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                      Whispering Pines Golf Course | Cadott, WI
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                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Jj Williams        12   Glenwood City                16:33.1  5:20  t 
    2    2 Paul Pfeifer       12   McDonell Central             17:08.3  5:31  t 
    3    3 Peter Weir         12   Cadott                       17:13.9  5:33  i 
    4      Connor Genteman    11   Loyal/Greenwood              17:46.7  5:44  i 
    5    4 Micah Fossum       11   Immanuel Lutheran            17:47.8  5:44  i 
    6    5 Owen Hamholm       10   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          17:53.9  5:46  i 
    7    6 Elijah Poppe       12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          17:56.0  5:47  i 
    8    7 Zachary Haas       11   Stanley-Boyd                 18:06.7  5:50    
    9    8 Breckin Burzynski  11   Stanley-Boyd                 18:13.6  5:52    
   10    9 Blake Patterson    10   Unity                        18:13.8  5:53    
   11   10 Logen Vorilcek     12   Spring Valley                18:14.4  5:53    
   12   11 Eddie Mittermeyer  12   McDonell Central             18:18.3  5:54  t 
   13   12 Cooper Mittermeyer 10   McDonell Central             18:19.1  5:54  t 
   14   13 Tyler Kleinhans    12   Fall Creek                   18:21.7  5:55    
   15   14 Angelo Brantner    12   Eau Claire Regis             18:26.0  5:56    
   16      Mason Gay          10   Owen-Withee                  18:27.3  5:57    
   17   15 Elek Anderson      12   Glenwood City                18:29.1  5:57  t 
   18   16 Mike Boland        12   Unity                        18:30.1  5:58    
   19   17 Harrison Bullard   11   McDonell Central             18:32.7  5:59  t 
   20   18 Andrew Thaler      11   McDonell Central             18:38.2  6:00  t 
   21   19 Ashton Yarrington  12   Colfax                       18:45.2  6:03    
   22   20 Anthony Nelson     12   Glenwood City                18:45.7  6:03  t 
   23   21 Luke Schraufnagel  11   Thorp                        18:47.9  6:04    
   24   22 Zeb Holden         10   Glenwood City                18:52.5  6:05  t 
   25   23 Corbin Holm        11   McDonell Central             18:54.1  6:06  t 
   26   24 Austin Hamholm     12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          19:01.0  6:08    
   27   25 Brody Gregg        11   Spring Valley                19:03.8  6:09    
   28   26 Conner Davidson    9    Durand                       19:04.1  6:09    
   29   27 Clayton Hoffman    9    Glenwood City                19:04.6  6:09  t 
   30   28 Sal Stillday       12   Glenwood City                19:11.2  6:11  t 
   31   29 Dominic Santine    9    Eau Claire Regis             19:12.9  6:12    
   32   30 Justin Frank       12   Augusta                      19:17.0  6:13    
   33   31 Saibyn Will        9    Cadott                       19:17.3  6:13    
   34   32 Nathan Skoug       10   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          19:22.4  6:15    
   35   33 Jackson Cramlet    11   Unity                        19:25.0  6:15    
   36      Colton Paczkowski  9    Owen-Withee                  19:31.9  6:18    
   37   34 Joel Stump         10   Fall Creek                   19:35.7  6:19    
   38   35 Ilan Anderson      10   Glenwood City                19:42.0  6:21  t 
   39   36 Ewan Weir          10   Cadott                       19:43.2  6:21    
   40   37 Michael Strasser   11   Durand                       19:45.1  6:22    
   41   38 Marcus Kleinhans   9    Fall Creek                   19:51.5  6:24    
   42   39 Marcus Coleman     9    Fall Creek                   19:52.6  6:24    
   43   40 Hayden Hince       12   Cameron                      19:55.6  6:25    
   44   41 Charlie Charbonnea 9    Colfax                       19:57.2  6:26    
   45   42 Noah Nelson        9    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          19:58.2  6:26    
   46   43 Simon Evenson      12   Boyceville                   19:58.7  6:26    
   47   44 Andy Bormann       11   McDonell Central             19:59.0  6:26  t 
   48   45 Bryant Motzer      10   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          19:59.8  6:27    
   49   46 Jacob Pearson      12   Cameron                      20:03.8  6:28    
   50   47 Christian Koenig   11   Immanuel Lutheran            20:08.7  6:30    
   51   48 Carter Carlson     12   Clear Lake                   20:12.4  6:31    
   52   49 Doost Moham Kaker  9    Spring Valley                20:14.3  6:31    
   53   50 Braxton Starck     12   Thorp                        20:14.9  6:31    
   54   51 Jamison Carey      10   Fall Creek                   20:15.7  6:32    
   55   52 David Lyrek        12   Colfax                       20:22.8  6:34    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Michael Montgomery 10   Boyceville                   20:25.0  6:35    
   57   54 Mark Sonnentag     12   Colfax                       20:25.2  6:35    
   58   55 Blake Wales        12   Immanuel Lutheran            20:26.0  6:35    
   59   56 Shahrokhan Kaker   10   Spring Valley                20:29.3  6:36    
   60   57 Paul Wagner        10   Clear Lake                   20:30.9  6:37    
   61   58 Lukas Milas        11   Stanley-Boyd                 20:32.0  6:37    
   62   59 Kasyn Fisher       9    Unity                        20:32.4  6:37    
   63   60 Carter Cherney     10   Cameron                      20:34.3  6:38    
   64   61 Isaac Anderson     10   Clear Lake                   20:35.3  6:38    
   65   62 Isaac Williams     9    Boyceville                   20:38.1  6:39    
   66      Quinn Hatlestad    11   Owen-Withee                  20:38.2  6:39    
   67   63 David Riccardi     10   Eau Claire Regis             20:40.8  6:40    
   68      Cody Eckes         11   Loyal/Greenwood              20:44.9  6:41    
   69   64 Chandler Koethe    12   Unity                        20:46.3  6:42    
   70   65 Devin Molinaro     12   Augusta                      20:50.4  6:43    
   71   66 Danny Cipriano     10   Spring Valley                20:50.7  6:43    
   72   67 Dawson Webster     12   Cadott                       20:51.3  6:43    
   73   68 Wenzel Segebrecht  10   Cameron                      20:52.9  6:44    
   74   69 Chase Hauck        10   Cameron                      20:53.1  6:44    
   75   70 Rykar Ebert        10   Cameron                      20:54.8  6:44    
   76   71 Caleb Eichstadt    10   Immanuel Lutheran            21:01.3  6:46    
   77   72 Conner Carlson     9    Cameron                      21:02.0  6:47    
   78   73 Candin Yeager      10   Stanley-Boyd                 21:08.3  6:49    
   79   74 Preston Schafer    10   Augusta                      21:10.4  6:49    
   80   75 Gryphen Lindemen   9    Cadott                       21:15.4  6:51    
   81   76 Colton Hoyt        11   Spring Valley                21:15.7  6:51    
   82   77 Kaden Prock        9    Fall Creek                   21:16.9  6:51    
   83   78 Nic Schmelzer      12   Stanley-Boyd                 21:17.7  6:52    
   84   79 Reed Carlson       10   Clear Lake                   21:23.0  6:53    
   85   80 Connor Koethe      10   Unity                        21:23.5  6:54    
   86   81 Brayden Cella      12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          21:24.0  6:54    
   87   82 Stewart Gundry     12   Fall Creek                   21:30.8  6:56    
   88      Alex Dixon         9    Lake Holcombe                21:31.2  6:56    
   89   83 Drew Jacobs        12   Augusta                      21:32.8  6:57    
   90   84 Easton Rust        10   New Auburn                   21:33.5  6:57    
   91   85 Tyler Hughes       10   Thorp                        21:36.6  6:58    
   92   86 Dale Sayles        12   Stanley-Boyd                 21:37.6  6:58    
   93   87 Hunter Kodl        10   Thorp                        21:42.7  7:00    
   94   88 Jacob Rowe         12   Cadott                       21:45.8  7:01    
   95   89 Alex Radichel      12   Immanuel Lutheran            21:48.8  7:02    
   96   90 Steven Wood        11   Clear Lake                   21:48.9  7:02    
   97   91 Holden Caporusso   10   Eau Claire Regis             21:51.9  7:03    
   98   92 Gavin Wiese        12   Augusta                      21:59.2  7:05    
   99   93 Sage Handrick      11   Cadott                       21:59.7  7:05    
  100   94 Evan Hoehn         11   Thorp                        22:02.2  7:06    
  101   95 Vincent Slaby      10   Eau Claire Regis             22:02.3  7:06    
  102   96 Logan Swartz       10   Colfax                       22:27.2  7:14    
  103   97 Aidan Madison      10   Boyceville                   22:46.8  7:20    
  104   98 Evan Cain          10   Clear Lake                   22:50.1  7:21    
  105   99 Vaughn Schneider   11   Stanley-Boyd                 22:51.3  7:22    
  106  100 Daniel Kloke       10   Immanuel Lutheran            22:59.4  7:24    
  107  101 Dominic Anderson   10   Boyceville                   23:01.8  7:25    
  108  102 Sam Pfeiffer       9    Immanuel Lutheran            23:10.8  7:28    
  109  103 Derek Kreier       12   Clear Lake                   23:21.4  7:32    
  110      Cole Christman     10   Elmwood-Plum City            23:28.3  7:34    
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111  104 Oliver Cody        10   New Auburn                   23:40.8  7:38    
  112  105 William Ramos      11   Durand                       23:46.6  7:40    
  113  106 Aiden Ringer       9    New Auburn                   23:46.8  7:40    
  114  107 Rondell Hibbon     12   Spring Valley                24:06.4  7:46    
  115  108 Brody Bechel       9    Durand                       24:13.7  7:48    
  116      Lucas Nielsen      9    Loyal/Greenwood              24:16.4  7:49    
  117  109 Forest Bettendorf  9    Boyceville                   25:20.9  8:10    
  118      Mason Hocking      9    Elmwood-Plum City            26:33.2  8:33    
  119  110 Cole Pederson      12   New Auburn                   26:34.9  8:34    
  120  111 Kobin Bechel       9    Durand                       28:13.2  9:05    
  121  112 Garrett Larson     9    Augusta                      28:16.0  9:06    
  122  113 Sennett Schintgen  10   Augusta                      30:01.1  9:40    
  123  114 Brodie Traaseth    9    New Auburn                   30:44.3  9:54    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


